currently in Phase Ib/II clinical trial, APG-115 (MDM2-p53 inhibitors currently in Phase
Ib/II clinical trial), APG-1387 (pan-IAP inhibitor currently in Phase Ib/II clinical trial) and
APG-1252 (Bcl-2/Bcl-xL dual inhibitor currently in Phase I clinical trial); and (iii) general
corporate use, as appropriate.

Cautionary Statement required by Rule 18A.05 of the Listing Rules: The Company
cannot guarantee that it will be able to develop, or ultimately market, any of the products in
its pipeline successfully. Shareholders and potential investors are should exercise due care
when dealing in the securities of the Company.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately following the Closing (assuming all the Placing Shares are subscribed for in
full and there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company between the date of
this announcement and the Closing) are set out below.

Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately following the

Closing

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of

total Shares in
issue

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of

total Shares in
issue(4)

Controlling Shareholders
— Founders SPV(1)(3) 67,204,967 32.17% 67,204,967 30.02%
— Dr. Zhai SPV(2)(3) 67,204,967 32.17% 67,204,967 30.02%
— Dr. Yang(1)(3) 67,204,967 32.17% 67,204,967 30.02%
— Dr. Wang(1)(3) 67,204,967 32.17% 67,204,967 30.02%
— Dr. Guo(1)(3) 67,204,967 32.17% 67,204,967 30.02%
— Dr. Zhai(2)(3) 67,204,967 32.17% 67,204,967 30.02%
The Placees — — 15,000,000 6.70%
Other Shareholders 141,696,760 67.83% 141,696,760 63.29%

Total 208,901,727 100.00% 223,901,727 100.00%

– 8 –

Notes:

(1) Founders SPV is beneficially owned by (i) Dr. Yang as to 0.84%; (ii) Dr. Wang as to 13.39%; (iii)
Dr. Guo as to 4.20%; (iv) Dajun Yang Dynasty Trust as to 44.69%; (v) Shaomeng Wang Dynasty
Trust as to 13.39%; and (vi) Ming Edward Guo Dynasty Trust as to 23.49%. Dajun Yang Dynasty
Trust, Shaomeng Wang Dynasty Trust and Ming Edward Guo Dynasty Trust are discretionary family
trusts respectively established by Dr. Yang, Dr. Wang and Dr. Guo as settlor for the benefits of their
respective family members.

(2) Dr. Zhai SPV is beneficially owned by (i) Dr. Zhai as to 3%; and (ii) Yifan Zhai Dynasty Trust as to